20 01 20 02 20 11 20 12 20 21 20 22 
21 01 21 02 21 11 21 12 2121 
22 01 22 02 22 11 
30 01 30 11 
100 01 100 02 100 03 100 11 100 12 100 13 100 21 100 22 100 31 

Thus a pattern emerges. 
The first number involving 4 appears when number 1040001 is reached, and the last is 1441001, one million four 
hundred and forty one thousand and one. 
The next number, which obeys the rule, is not seen until 10000001, ten million and one. 

*Essex UFO Group, St Osyth, Essex 

The Book of Revelation 

Revelation, the last in the bible, is riddled with numbers. For example, consider the following couple of passages: 
Rev 7.3/4: Hurt not the earth, neither the sea, nor the trees, till we have sealed the servants of our God in their

[...]

Chapter 13 of Revelation, the book which prophesises a future apocalypse and global destruction, tells o� a beast 
with seven heads that rises from the sea, and continues . . . . .  "here is wisdom. Let him that bath understandmg count 
the number of the beast: for it is the number of a man; and his number is Six hundred and sixty six" (666). 

Rev 1 3 . 1  And I saw a beast rising out of the sea, having ten horns and seven heads; and on its horns 
were ten diadems, and . . . . . .  . 
Rev 1 3 . 1 8  Here is wisdom. Let him that hath understanding count the number of the beast: for it is the number